GEMNERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT NO 1 | DATE: o
PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE i U%’ a i ?U n
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT &B Aoy j‘.l, 6 4L
TO LEASE NO. G5-098-02591
ADDRESS OF PREMISES 5200 N Palm Avenue, 2 Floor, Fresno, CA 93704-2287
THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this dale by and balween GUNNER & ANDROS INVESTMENTS, A General
Parinership
whose address s 555 W Shaw Avenie Suite B4

Fresno, CA 83704-2603

Heralnafier callad tha Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, herehaller calied the Government:
WHEREAS, the pariias haralo dasirte to amend the above Lease.

NOW THEREFORE, ihese partiss lor the considerations herelnalter mentioned covenant and agree {hal lhe said

Lease Is amendad, effeclive upon axecutlon by lhe duvemmam, as follows: To correct the zip code of the premises, to establish
beneliciat occupancy of the premisas on August 1, 2011, 10 establish the ferm of the leass, lo astablish the annuai rent, to establish
the tenant improvement allowance to be amonized Inlo the rantal consideration, and to establish the commisslan cradil.

Paragraph 9 of lhe Lease Is deleted in its entirety and the following substiluted therefore:

‘G TO HAVE AND TO HGLD the sald Premises with thelr appurtenancas lor the term baginning on August 1, 2011 and through
73172021, subject to lermination and renewal rights as may be hereinalter set forth.”

Paragraph 10 of the lease is deleted in ils entirely and lhe foflowing substiluted therefore:
"10. The Government shail pay 1ha Lassor annual rant as follows:

For Year 1: The snnual ran[ Is $170,774.00 ($25.750000 per renlable square foct per year), Fernemtha--thieugh-S-of-Yeat,
thre-ShettReant-is SHRIF;-the-Operating Sostis-$H/RSF-and the-Froost-s-SO/RIF-Formunthes-S-hrough-t2-of Year-f1-ihe-Sheily
Mﬁ%ﬂ%ﬁ%mﬁ%pmg%w%mmm%ﬂ%% For months 1 through 2, the monthly
rent is $0 and months 3 through 12, the monthly rent fs $14,231.17,

For Year 2 through Year 5. The annual rent Is $204,828.80 {$30.900000 per rantable squdre foot per year). For menths 1
through 12, the Shell Rent is $23.25/RSF, the Operating Cost is $7.65/A3F and the Tl cost is SWRSF. The menthly rent is
$17,077.40.

For Year 6 through Year 10: The annual rent is $208,808.00 ($31.500000). The rent consisls of Shell Renl of $23.85/R8F and
Operating Cost ol §7.85/RSF. The monthly rent is $17,408.00.

Rent for lesser period shall be proraled. Rent shall bs payable to:Gunner & Andros invesiments
555 W Shaw Avenue, Sulta B4
Fresne, CA 93704-2503"

All other terms and conditions of he ieasa shall remaln in foree and effect,  IN WITNESS WHEREQF, tha partles subsaribed their names 85 of the
abova dalg.

[N

LESSOR: GUNNER ANDROS INVESTMENTS, AGenera[ Partnorship
OWNER/PARTHER

d&gnalure} {Title)
N PRESENCE OF (witngssed by?).
L PRI IwY, 555 W SHAW AVE.,, #B84, FRESNO, CA 93704
(Stgnalure) {Addrass)

UNITED STATES ORAMERIC

dkww/ CONTRACTING OFFICER

G8A, PBS, RED




SHEET MUMBER 1 ATTACHED

50980259

A FART OFSLA NUMBER 1

Paragraph 17 of the Lezase is deleted in ifs entirety and the following substituted therefore:

“17. TENANT IMPROVEMENT ALLOWANCE: The maximum Tenamt improvement Allowance has been established by
Paragraph 3.2, “Tenant Improvemenis Included in Offer.” The Tenant improvement Allowance shall he amortized
over the five (8} year firm term of the lease agreement at an interest rate (amortization rate) of 5% per year, The
tenant improvement allowance shall be $00.00 {§00.00 per ABOA) hased upon 5,825 ANSKBOMA square leet.”

Faragraph 23 of the Lease is deleted in its entirety and the following substituted therefore:

"23, COMMISSION AND CoMmission CREDIT:
The Lessor and ihe Broker have agreed to a cooperating lease commission of 6tthe firm term value of this
lease. The total amount of the commission is | R The Lessor shall pay the Broker no additiopal
commissions associated with this lease ransaction. In accordance with the "Broker Commission and
Commission Credit’ paragraph, the Broker has agreed to forego ¢! the commission that it Is entitled fo
receive in connection with ihis lease transaction ("Commission Credit"). The Commission Credit is ||| NGz
The Lessor agrees to pay the Commission less the Commission Credit to the Broker in accordance with the
“Broker Commission and Commission Credit” paragraph in the SFO attached to and forming a part of this lease.

Notwithstanding Paragraph 10 of this Standard Form 2, the shelt rental payments due and owing under this
lease shall be reduced to fully recapiure this Commission Credit. The reduction in shell rent shall commence
with the first month of the rental payments and continue as indicated in this schedule for adjusted Monthly Rent:

Third Meonth's Rental Payment $14,231 17 minug prorated Commission: Gredit of ||| R o2t GG
adjusted Third Month's Hent.

Fourth Month's Rental Payment $14,231.17 minus prorated Commission Credit of || N ccv2< GG
adjusted Fourth Month's Rent”.

uz

Gov't tnitials Kessor Injtials






